

Code: FAVG-04 Title: Release date: 03-05-2019

Version:

Page: 1 of 2

Website privacy declaration

This privacy declaration is solely applicable to https://www.risrubber.com, and not to websites belonging to third parties and consultable via links on the present website.

RIS Rubber NV respects the privacy of all visitors to its website https://www.risrubber.com.

Personal data

In connection with their service provision, RIS Rubber NV processes personal data in accordance with the General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR). Personal data include all details that may provide information on an identified or identifiable natural person. Personal data may have been actively submitted by you to RIS Rubber NV, such as your name and contact details. Processing involves any activity in relation to personal data such as their storage, sharing and protection.

When you visit our website, your online equipment automatically provides us with certain technical data, such as the IP address used by you, the control system, internet browser used or the latest internet page that you have visited.

Responsible party

RIS Rubber NV is the usual responsible party, in the sense of the GDPR. This implies that RIS Rubber NV decides which personal data are processed, what the purpose of such processing is and in what manner it takes place. RIS Rubber NV is responsible for the processing of your personal data in compliance with the GDPR and in an appropriate and careful manner.

Objectives of data processing

RIS Rubber NV uses your name, address, telephone number and e-mail address to be able to get in touch with you. In addition, RIS Rubber NV uses all financial and personal data you personally provide, together with those collected as legally mandatory, in order to ensure correct service provision and to inform you of new RIS Rubber NV products and/or services.

Underlying basics for data processing

RIS Rubber NV must be able to base the use of your personal data on the GDPR. In accordance with this European regulation, RIS Rubber NV processes personal data on the basis of the assignment agreement, or on the basis of permission obtained from you or based upon a justified (business) interest. Your permission may be evident from the mere fact that you submit a query to RIS Rubber NV by e-mail or otherwise, or - for example - apply for a quote.

Protection of personal data

In abidance by the GDPR, RIS Rubber NV has taken the appropriate technical and organisational measures to rule out the loss of personal data or their unlawful processing.

Provision of personal data

RIS Rubber NV shall refrain from providing any third parties with your personal data, obtained through the website and from sharing them beyond the European Economic Area.

Data leakage

In accordance with the GDPR, RIS Rubber NV shall 'inform the Data Protection Authority immediately about an infringement on data protection (data leakage) as established by RIS Rubber NV themselves, or reported to them, which leads to a considerable (risk of) serious detrimental consequences for the protection of personal data'. RIS Rubber NV shall ensure internal documentation of such protection infringement in all cases.



Code: FAVG-04 Title: Release date: 03-05-2019

Version:

Page: 2 of 2

Website privacy declaration

Use of Google Analytics on the website

The website makes use of Google Analytics, a web analysis service that is offered by Google Inc. ('Google'). Google Analytics uses 'cookies' (small text files that are installed on your computer) to support the website in analysing the way in which visitors use the website. The information about your use of the website (including your IP address), as generated by the cookie, is transferred and stored by Google on servers located in the United States. Google uses this information to keep track of the way in which you use the website, to produce reports on website activities for the sake of website operators and to offer other services in relation to website activities and internet use. Google is authorised to provide this information to third parties whenever they are legally bound to do so, or to the extent to which such third parties process the information on behalf of Google. Google shall refrain from combining your IP address with other data that are available to them. You can reject the use of cookies by selecting the appropriate settings in your browser. However, we have to point out that by doing so you may not be able to use this website to its full potential. If you don't want your website visit to be analysed by Google Analytics, you can simply download a tool here to block Google Analytics. By using the website, you implicitly authorise the processing of your personal information by Google in the manner, and for the purposes previously described.

Your privacy rights

Among other conditions, the GDPR stipulate that you have the right to <u>access your personal data</u> and the right to apply for <u>correction or removal</u> of the same.

If you would like to know which of your personal data are processed by RIS Rubber NV, you can submit a consultation request by contacting us by letter or e-mail. Should your data turn out to be incorrect, incomplete or not relevant, you can submit a request to have your data changed or supplemented.

Website contact form

You can enter certain personal data and make them available to us; by sending them to us, you automatically authorise us to process this information. We only process these data in order to contact you and to provide you with information and/or quotes. Without your permission, we shall refrain from sharing this information with third parties or from selling it.

Changes in the privacy declaration

RIS Rubber NV reserves the right to apply changes to this declaration without prior notice. We therefore advise you to read this declaration from time to time, to ensure you stay informed of any amendments.

Privacy Officer

You can contact Mr C. (Cas) Rood for any GDPR-related questions. He can be reached by e-mail (crood@risrubber.com) and by telephone: +31 320 266 666.

Contact; access to and amendment of your data

You can send any questions about the privacy policy or about access and amendments (or deletions) in relation to your personal data to RIS Rubber NV at all times via crood@risrubber.com or by calling us on +31 320 226 115.